505597984 07/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5644785

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
RYO TAKEUCHI			09/09/2014		
JAMES ROBERTS			09/09/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	MATRIX	MATRIX GENETICS, LLC			
Street Address:	1600 FA	1600 FAIRVIEW AVENUE E			
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	SUITE 300			
City:	SEATTL	SEATTLE			
State/Country:	WASHIN	GTON			
Postal Code:	98102	98102			
Application Number:	1	6122250			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	(2	202)842-7899 T he e-mail address first; if that is u i	nsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number,	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
)2-842-7800 hillinnauchat@coolov.com_znatdad/			
•		OOLEY LLP	ipnouchet@cooley.com, zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com LEY LLP		
•			PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700		
Address Line 4:	Iress Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LUBI-006/04US 330572-2130			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANNE E. FLECKENSTEIN	ANNE E. FLECKENSTEIN		
SIGNATURE:		/Anne E Fleckenstein/	/Anne E Fleckenstein/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/31/2019	07/31/2019		
source=LUBI_006_Ass	ignment_Inve ignment_Inve	entorstoMatrix#page1.tif entorstoMatrix#page2.tif entorstoMatrix#page3.tif			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
	September 9, 2014
Applicant	
Attorney's Docket No.	N0077 00171 ICD1
Title:	Targeted Mutagenesis in Spirulina

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

<u>Assignors:</u> Ryo Takeuchi 1903 NE 85th Street, Apt 203 Seattle, Washington 98115

James Roberts 2540 Shoreland Drive South Seattle, Washington 98144

<u>Assignee:</u> Matrix Genetics, LLC 1600 Fairview Avenue E., Suite 300 Seattle, Washington 98102

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Targeted Mutagenesis in Spirulina" for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 9, 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 62/047,811;

WHEREAS, Matrix Genetics, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 1600 Fairview Avenue E., Suite 300, Seattle, Washington, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE,

Page 1 of 2

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

ŝ

<u>September 9, 201</u>4

Date

<u> Takina a</u>

Ryo Takeuchi

Date

James Roberts

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
Filing Date	September 9, 2014
Inventorship	
Applicant	
Attornev's Docket No.	3 KOOM ON TO TO TO
Title:	. Targeted Mutagenesis in Spirulina

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

<u>Assignors:</u> Ryo Takeuchi 1903 NE 85th Street, Apt 203 Seattle, Washington 98115

James Roberts 2540 Shoreland Drive South Seattle, Washington 98144

<u>Assignee:</u> Matrix Genetics, LLC 1600 Fairview Avenue E., Suite 300 Seattle, Washington 98102

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Targeted Mutagenesis in Spirulina" for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 9, 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 62/047,811;

WHEREAS, Matrix Genetics, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 1600 Fairview Avenue E., Suite 300, Seattle, Washington, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049911 FRAME: 0606

Attorney Docket No. M077-0017USP1

letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date <u> <u> </u> </u>	Ryo Takeuchi J. J. Walther James Roberts	ti seller so a ni tot sin "soute too to tot tot tot tot tot tot tot tot
		* **** ******** ********* ****
		: A.y : : :
	Page 2 of 2	
ORDED: 07/31/2019	F	